Comhairle Contae Fhine Gall Fingal County Council



NOTICE OF PRE-DRAFT CONSULTATION IN RELATION TO THE REVIEW OF DUBLIN AIRPORT LOCAL AREA PLAN.

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 20(1) OF THE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ACTS 2000 (AS AMENDED).

Notice is hereby given that Fingal County Council intends to review the existing Dublin Airport Local Area Plan and prepare a new Local Area Plan for Dublin Airport.

The purpose of this notice is to engage with the public and other stakeholder bodies, before preparation commences, on the critical issues to be addressed and explored in the Local Area Plan.

Dublin Airport is the principle gateway to Ireland and the upcoming Local Area Plan will aim to reflect this important economic entity whilst also addressing the needs of the local communities in the vicinity.

Strategic Issues Paper

To assist in this Pre-Draft public consultation, an Issues Paper has been developed to present an overview of issues, inform the public and encourage debate on what broad issues should be considered in the Plan review. A copy of the Dublin Airport Local Area Plan Strategic Issues Paper is available at https://consult.fingal.ie/en/browse.

Copies are also available for inspection at Fingal County Council Offices:

County Hall, Main Street, Swords, Co. Dublin Civic Offices, Grove Road, Blanchardstown, Dublin 15 Mon – Thurs 9:00am – 5:00pm & Fri 9:00am to 4:30pm.

Local Area Visioning

In parallel to the Issues Paper consultation, Fingal County Council are inviting the public to share their views, aspirations and visions on how they would like to see the Dublin Airport area develop into the future. There are many perspectives on what the future could or should be and it is the aim of this consultation to discover and include these in the preparation of the Draft Local Area Plan. For this purpose, Fingal have launched a new public perspectives portal where you can add your view and explore those shared by others as part of this consultation process.

Visit https://yourairportviews.fingal.ie to access the portal.

Information Session

An Information Session for members of the public will be held in the Radisson Blu Hotel, Dublin Airport on Wednesday 18th July from 4:00pm – 8:00pm.

Details for Written Submissions

Fingal County Council hereby invites any interested parties to make a submission or observation in advance of the preparation of the Draft Dublin Airport Local Area Plan.

To make a submission on the Strategic Issues Paper please visit https://consult.fingal.ie, to submit online, or email your submission to devplan@fingal.ie.

Alternatively, send your submission by post to Senior Executive Officer, Planning and Strategic Infrastructure Department, Fingal County Council, County Hall, Main Street, Swords, Co. Dublin. K67 X8Y2. Only submissions that are signed, addressed and received by 21st August 2018 can be accepted.

Submissions should not be made in more than one format i.e. letter and email.

Children or groups or associations representing the interests of children are also entitled to make submissions or observations.

Data Protection

All submissions will be published during the consultation period.

All submissions should include your name and a contact address, and where relevant, details of any organisation, community group or company etc., which you represent. To assist Fingal County Council in complying with data protection legislation, you are asked to provide this information on a separate sheet. Details, including the names of those making submissions may be shared with relevant Council departments or their agents involved in the making of the Local Area Plan and may form part of reports linked to the making of the Local Area Plan.

Submission Deadline

Submissions on the Dublin Airport Local Area Plan Strategic Issues Paper will be accepted from Tuesday 26th June until Tuesday 21st August (both dates inclusive). Please note that late submissions cannot be accepted. Written submissions or observations with respect to the Dublin Airport Local Area Plan review, made to the Planning Authority within the stated period, will be taken into consideration before the making of the Draft Local Area Plan.

Senior Executive Officer, Planning & Strategic Infrastructure Department Fingal County Council, County Hall, Main Street Swords, Co. Dublin

Dated: 26th June 2018

 Fingal Independent
 25x3 (126)

 Irish Independent
 25x3 (126)

 Irish Times
 25x3 (126)